
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04780628 

Name of Company 

Laser Care Services Limited 

v7 We 
Steven Leslie Smith Peter John Godfrey-Evans 

72 London Road 72 London Road 

St Albans St Albans 

Hertfordshire Hertfordshire 

AL1 1NS AL1 1NS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 July 2013 

Signed Date 10 July 2013 

(Se 

Mercer & Hole 

72 London Road 
For Official Use 

St Albans Insolvency Section Post Room 

Hertfordshire 
AL1 INS 

Zz 

fs) Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow g TADCNITAY! 

A05 18/07/2013 #87 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



t 

Rule 4 24-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Laser Care Services Limited 

on the 10 July 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Due P Aw THe] SD) ARS ow) 

Signed pie tropes 

Dated 1d\7r| Va, oe 



Laser‘Care Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 July 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Surgical Equipment 19,284 00 10,000 00 

Siemens Financial Services Limited (5,192 12) 
4,807 88 4,807 88 

Furniture & Fixtures 5,000 00 1,000 00 

BNP Paribas (formerly HFGL Ltd) (25 00) 

975 00 975 00 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets: 
Improvements to Property 57,265 00 NIL 

Computers 1,744 00 500 00 
Furniture & Fixtures 2,215 00 500 00 

Stock 4,270 00 NIL 
Book Debts 19,709 87 NIL 

Prepayments 1,289 92 NIL 

VAT Refund 663 25 663 25 
Cash at Bank 17,286 00 17,286 00 

Estimated tot: agsets available for preferential creditors 24,732 13 

Date ad Ms Signature 
A 



Laser Care Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 July 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,732 13 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,560 00 
2,560 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,172 13 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
22,172 13 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 22,172 13 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 22,172 13 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 22,172 13 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 48,259 26 

Employees 4,418 00 
52,677 26 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (30,505 13) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (30,505 13) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 95 00 

95 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (30,600 13) 

Signature Vance Date \ x5 


